SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
IC
■ Features
 ● Low dropout voltage
 ● Load regulation: 0.2% typic al
 ● Optimized for Low Voltage
 ● On-chip thermal limiting

GND
(FIXED)
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AMS1117-X.X  (KMS1117-X.X)
● 0.8A Adjustable/Fixed Low Dropout Linear Regulator
SMD Type
IC
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Mar k ing
Marking 1117-X.X
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AMS1117-X.X  (KMS1117-X.X)
Testconditons Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage Vref AMS1117-ADJ 10mA≤Iout≤800mA, 1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V1.225 1.250 1.275 V
AMS1117-1.2    0≤Iout≤800mA,2.6V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 1.175 1.200 1.225 V
AMS1117-1.5    0≤Iout≤800mA, 2.9V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 1.470 1.500 1.530 V
AMS1117-1.8    0≤Iout≤800mA, 3.2V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 1.764 1.800 1.836 V
AMS1117-1.9    0≤Iout≤800mA,3.3V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 1.862 1.900 1.938 V
AMS1117-2.5    0≤Iout≤800mA, 3.9V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 2.450 2.500 2.550 V
AMS1117-3.3    0≤Iout≤800mA, 4.75V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 3.234 3.300 3.366 V
AMS1117-5.0    0≤Iout≤800mA, 6.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 4.900 5.000 5.100 V
AMS1117-ADJ   Iout=10mA,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤13.775V 0.035 0.2 %
AMS1117-1.2    Iout=10mA,2.6V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 9 12  mV
AMS1117-1.5    Iout=10mA, 2.9V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 9 12  mV